

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 8/2023

Date of order: 18.10.2023

Champer M. Sangma vs. State of Meghalaya & 7 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. Sr. GA
Mr. M.Z. Ahmed, Sr. Adv. with
Mrs. B. Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.M. Dutta, Adv.
Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv.

Since the State seeks an accommodation to file its affidavit in terms of the order dated August 31, 2023, the State is granted a fortnight's time for such purpose.

The matter will appear three weeks hence.

List on November 8, 2023.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
18.10.2023
"Santosh, P.S."