

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

PIL No.8/2023

Date of order: 20.11.2023

Champer M. Sangma Vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. Dey, Adv with  
Mr. S. Deb, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with  
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.Sr.GA

Inspite of accommodation being granted vide order dated 18.10.2023 to the State respondents to file an affidavit in terms of the order dated 31.08.2023, Mr. K. Khan learned AAG today expresses difficulty and submits that the instructions received are incomplete.

This matter has been pending for affidavit since August, 2023. It is expected by the next date that the affidavit should be on board.

List this matter on 11.12.2023.

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

**(H.S. Thangkhiew)**  
**Chief Justice (Acting)**

Meghalaya  
20.11.2023  
"Lam DR-PS"